
vii. ANNIE WINCENTAYLO.  She married WASYL STRASHOK. 

Register Report for Peter Wincentaylo

Generation 1

1. PETER1 WINCENTAYLO .  He married TEKLA UNKNOWN. 

Peter Wincentaylo and Tekla Unknown had the following children:

2. i. MICHAEL2 WINCENTAYLO was born about 1870 in Wasylkiv District, Husiatyn, Galicia, 
Austria. He died on 01 Jun 1948 in Star, Alberta, Canada. He married MARIA 

KUSHNIERYK. She was born about 1875 in Husiatyn, Ukraine. She died on 03 Oct 
1959 in Star, Alberta, Canada. 

ii. MARY WINCENTAYLO. 

iii. PETER WINCENTAYLO. 

Generation 2

2. MICHAEL2 WINCENTAYLO (Peter1) was born about 1870 in Wasylkiv District, Husiatyn, Galicia, 
Austria. He died on 01 Jun 1948 in Star, Alberta, Canada. He married MARIA KUSHNIERYK. She 
was born about 1875 in Husiatyn, Ukraine. She died on 03 Oct 1959 in Star, Alberta, Canada. 
 

Notes for Michael Wincentaylo:
Arrived in Canada on S.S. Laurentian, landing in Quebec on 27 May 1899

Naturalization granted: 13 Oct 1902. Occupation: Farmer. Former residence: Dubiwka (district 
Borshchiw, Galicia.

Also listed as Wincentejla, Wicenteila, Wicentyla, Wincentezla, Wicentailo

Michael Wincentaylo and Maria Kushnieryk had the following children:

3. i. DONALD3 WINSTALL was born on 21 Sep 1908 in Star, Alberta, Canada. He died on 
28 Dec 1976 in Montréal, Quebec, Canada. He married EUCHARISTE BLOUIN. She 
was born on 18 Jul 1912 in Issoudun, Quebec, Canada. She died on 20 Sep 1996 
in Montréal, Quebec, Canada. 

4. ii. PAUL ALFRED RUSSELL WINSTALL was born on 17 Jul 1902. He died in Jun 1948 in 
Star, Alberta, Canada. He married Florence May Gilchrist on 11 Sep 1926 in 
Calgary, Alberta, Canada. 

5. iii. LILLIAN WINCENTAYLO.  She died on 11 Dec 2005. She married WILLIAM STRASHOK. 

iv. STEVEN WINCENTAYLO was born on 15 Mar 1910 in Star, Alberta, Canada. He died 
in Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada.
 

Notes for Steven Wincentaylo:
Entered the Mundare Novitiate on February 17, 1926 and professed his First Vows 
on October 13, 1927. Professed his sSolemn Vows on November 6, 1933. 
Ordained to the Holy Priesthood on March 14, 1937 in Sts. Peter and Paul Church 
at Mundare by His Excellency Bishop Basil Ladyka.

After his ordination, Father Martyrius was assistant pastor of Sts. Peter and Paul 
Church in Mundare from 1937-38, served briefly in 1938 in St. Michael's Church in 
MOntreal and then moved to St. Nicholas Parish in Winnipeg from 1939-40. He 
served as pastor of the Radway parish from 1941-49, and was moved to St. 
Josaphat's Parish in Edmonton from 1950-51. From Edmonton he moved to 
Vancouver where he served from 1951-53.

After his witdrawing from the priesthood, he lived in Vancouver, where he passed 
away. Father Martyrius was an accomplished carpenter and spent a lot of time 
building furnishings from the interior of the churches, especially while serving at 
Radway.

6. v. TOM WINCENTAYLO. 

vi. PETER WINCENTAYLO. 



Generation 2 (cont.)
vii. ANNIE WINCENTAYLO.  She married WASYL STRASHOK. 

 

Notes for Annie Wincentaylo:
Also known as Tekla

Generation 3

3. DONALD3 WINSTALL (Michael2 Wincentaylo, Peter1 Wincentaylo) was born on 21 Sep 1908 in Star, 
Alberta, Canada. He died on 28 Dec 1976 in Montréal, Quebec, Canada. He married EUCHARISTE 

BLOUIN. She was born on 18 Jul 1912 in Issoudun, Quebec, Canada. She died on 20 Sep 1996 in 
Montréal, Quebec, Canada. 

Donald Winstall and Euchariste Blouin had the following children:

7. i. JOYCE DENISE MARY4 WINSTALL was born on 06 Jul 1943 in Montréal, Quebec, 
Canada. She married James Gordon Salt, son of Henry Stuart Salt and Madeline 
Maude Lilly, on 20 May 1967 in St. Brendan, Montreal, PQ. He was born on 03 Jul 
1938 in Toronto, Ontario, Canada. He died on 04 Jun 2019 in Kingston, Ontario, 
Canada (Kingston General Hospital). 

8. ii. MARIE FRANCE JOAN DOROTHY WINSTALL was born on 13 Feb 1939 in Montréal, 
Quebec, Canada. She died on 23 Mar 2017 in Cornwall, Ontario, Canada (Maxwell 
Manor). She married JAMES NICHOL. He was born on 20 Sep 1938 in Montréal, 
Quebec, Canada. 

9. iii. MARIE BEATRICE LORRAINE MURIELLE WINSTALL was born on 05 Oct 1937 in 
Montréal, Quebec, Canada (Notre Dame Hospital). She died on 30 Jul 2010 in 
Montréal, Quebec, Canada. She married John Randall Roberts II, son of John 
Randall Roberts and Margaret Darling, on 13 Jul 1957 in Montréal, Quebec, 
Canada. He was born on 03 Jul 1924 in Burlington, Chittenden, Vermont, USA. He 
died on 06 Dec 1982 in Montréal, Quebec, Canada. 

10. iv. MARIE LILLIAN ARLINE WINSTALL was born on 30 Jun 1935 in Montréal, Quebec, 
Canada. She married JEAN-LOUIS JOBIN. He was born on 25 May 1926 in Montréal, 
Quebec, Canada. He died about 04 Dec 2012 in Montréal, Quebec, Canada. 

11. v. JOSEPH RAYNOLD PAUL WINSTALL was born on 01 Apr 1934 in Montréal, Quebec, 
Canada. He died on 24 Aug 2012 in Charny, Lévis, Quebec, Canada. He married 
ROLANDE THÉRÈSE BLAIS. She was born on 13 Aug 1945 in Québec, Quebec, 
Canada. She died on 21 Aug 1998. 

4. PAUL ALFRED RUSSELL3 WINSTALL (Michael2 Wincentaylo, Peter1 Wincentaylo) was born on 17 Jul 
1902. He died in Jun 1948 in Star, Alberta, Canada. He married Florence May Gilchrist on 11 Sep 
1926 in Calgary, Alberta, Canada. 

Paul Alfred Russell Winstall and Florence May Gilchrist had the following child:

12. i. REGINALD ARNOLD4 WINSTALL was born on 25 May 1927 in Calgary, Alberta, 
Canada. He married Mary Catherine Regan on 14 Jun 1952 in Toronto, Ontario, 
Canada (St. Thomas Aquinas Chapel, Newman Hall). She was born on 12 Oct 
1925 in Toronto, Ontario, Canada. 

5. LILLIAN3 WINCENTAYLO (Michael2, Peter1).  She died on 11 Dec 2005. She married WILLIAM 

STRASHOK. 

William Strashok and Lillian Wincentaylo had the following children:

13. i. ARLETTE4 STRASHOK.  She married RANDY PETERSON. 

14. ii. ARNOLD STRASHOK.  He married LINDA. 

15. iii. GERALD STRASHOK.  He married VAL. 

iv. ROBERT STRASHOK.  He married ANGIE. 

6. TOM3 WINCENTAYLO (Michael2, Peter1). 

Tom Wincentaylo had the following children:

16. i. PAULINE4 WINCENTAYLO.  She married JOHN JORGENSON. 

ii. MIKE WINCENTAYLO. 



Generation 4

7. JOYCE DENISE MARY4 WINSTALL (Donald3, Michael2 Wincentaylo, Peter1 Wincentaylo) was born on 
06 Jul 1943 in Montréal, Quebec, Canada. She married James Gordon Salt, son of Henry Stuart 
Salt and Madeline Maude Lilly, on 20 May 1967 in St. Brendan, Montreal, PQ. He was born on 03 
Jul 1938 in Toronto, Ontario, Canada. He died on 04 Jun 2019 in Kingston, Ontario, Canada 
(Kingston General Hospital). 

Notes for James Gordon Salt:
Joined RCN(R) 10 Feb., 1955 Obtained rank of Able Seaman  #R-13216 - 
AB(NQ)S - Honourably released 12 Oct. 1955
Joined RCN(R) University Naval Training Division (UNTD) 13 Oct. 1955. 
Transferred from Executive Branch to Engineering Branch 25 Feb. 1957
Officer Cadet (E) #U-65892
Honourably released from RCN(R) UNTD 17 Apr. 1958.

James Gordon Salt and Joyce Denise Mary Winstall had the following children:

17. i. JAMES STUART5 SALT was born on 02 Nov 1968 in St Stephen, New Brunswick, 
Canada. He married Angela Christine Wylie, daughter of Ronald George Wylie and 
Annette Marie Khattar, on 29 Aug 2012 in Cozumel, Mexico (Official service held in 
Halifax, NS on 18 Aug 12). She was born on 16 Jul 1975 in Ottawa, Ontario, 
Canada. 

18. ii. MARK RAYNOLD SALT was born on 10 Dec 1970 in Yarmouth, Nova Scotia, Canada. 
He married Berta De Sousa Rebelo on 10 Aug 1996 in Kingston, Ontario, Canada. 
She was born on 21 Jan 1970 in Sao Miguel Island, Azores, Portugal. 

19. iii. CHRISTINE GAYLE SALT was born on 07 Mar 1975 in Ottawa, Ontario, Canada. She 
married Darin Viens on 25 Aug 2011 in Las Vegas, Nevada, USA. He was born on 
19 Sep 1970. 

8. MARIE FRANCE JOAN DOROTHY4 WINSTALL (Donald3, Michael2 Wincentaylo, Peter1 Wincentaylo) 
was born on 13 Feb 1939 in Montréal, Quebec, Canada. She died on 23 Mar 2017 in Cornwall, 
Ontario, Canada (Maxwell Manor). She married JAMES NICHOL. He was born on 20 Sep 1938 in 
Montréal, Quebec, Canada. 

James Nichol and Marie France Joan Dorothy Winstall had the following children:

20. i. DOROTHY JOY5 NICHOL was born on 06 May 1975 in St. Hypolite Lines Hospital, 
Quebec, Canada (St. Jerome). She married Vincenzo Albert Nicola Cella on 18 Oct 
2003. He was born on 18 Apr 1969 in Cornwall, Ontario, Canada. 

21. ii. JAMES NICHOL was born on 03 Mar 1978 in Cornwall, Ontario, Canada (Cornwall 
Hospital). He married Makiko Akagi on 22 Aug 2009 in Kurashiki City, Okayama 
Prefecture, Japan. She was born on 15 Feb 1977 in Kurashiki City, Okayama 
Prefecture, Japan. 

9. MARIE BEATRICE LORRAINE MURIELLE4 WINSTALL (Donald3, Michael2 Wincentaylo, Peter1 
Wincentaylo) was born on 05 Oct 1937 in Montréal, Quebec, Canada (Notre Dame Hospital). She 
died on 30 Jul 2010 in Montréal, Quebec, Canada. She married John Randall Roberts II, son of 
John Randall Roberts and Margaret Darling, on 13 Jul 1957 in Montréal, Quebec, Canada. He was 
born on 03 Jul 1924 in Burlington, Chittenden, Vermont, USA. He died on 06 Dec 1982 in Montréal,
Quebec, Canada. 

John Randall Roberts II and Marie Beatrice Lorraine Murielle Winstall had the following children:

22. i. JOHN RANDALL5 ROBERTS III was born on 03 Oct 1966 in Repentigny, Quebec, 
Canada (Le Gardeur Hospital). He married Sarah Beth Gutsche on 28 Jul 2001 in 
Montréal, Quebec, Canada. 

23. ii. JILL ROCHELLE ROBERTS was born on 19 Dec 1968 in Repentigny, Quebec, Canada 
(Le Gardeur Hospital). She married John Gordon Wereley on 13 Sep 1997 in 
Montréal, Quebec, Canada. He was born on 23 Nov 1969 in Montréal, Quebec, 
Canada. 

10. MARIE LILLIAN ARLINE4 WINSTALL (Donald3, Michael2 Wincentaylo, Peter1 Wincentaylo) was born 
on 30 Jun 1935 in Montréal, Quebec, Canada. She married JEAN-LOUIS JOBIN. He was born on 25 
May 1926 in Montréal, Quebec, Canada. He died about 04 Dec 2012 in Montréal, Quebec, 
Canada. 



Generation 4 (cont.)

Jean-Louis Jobin and Marie Lillian Arline Winstall had the following children:

24. i. CAROL5 JOBIN was born on 28 Apr 1960 in Montréal, Quebec, Canada. She met 
GILLES MARTIN. He was born on 13 Feb 1953 in Montréal, Quebec, Canada. 

25. ii. LINDA JOBIN was born on 01 Dec 1961 in Montréal, Quebec, Canada. She died on 
25 Feb 2005.

26. iii. STEPHAN JOBIN was born on 03 Mar 1969 in Montréal, Quebec, Canada. He met 
NATACHA ANQUETIN. She was born on 29 Jul 1970 in St Hubert, Quebec. 

11. JOSEPH RAYNOLD PAUL4 WINSTALL (Donald3, Michael2 Wincentaylo, Peter1 Wincentaylo) was born 
on 01 Apr 1934 in Montréal, Quebec, Canada. He died on 24 Aug 2012 in Charny, Lévis, Quebec, 
Canada. He married ROLANDE THÉRÈSE BLAIS. She was born on 13 Aug 1945 in Québec, Quebec, 
Canada. She died on 21 Aug 1998. 

Joseph Raynold Paul Winstall and Rolande Thérèse Blais had the following children:

i. ERIC DONALD5 WINSTALL was born on 13 Mar 1969 in Québec, Quebec, Canada.

ii. MARTIN DENIS ROLAND WINSTALL was born on 20 May 1971 in Québec, Quebec, 
Canada.

12. REGINALD ARNOLD4 WINSTALL (Paul Alfred Russell3, Michael2 Wincentaylo, Peter1 Wincentaylo) 
was born on 25 May 1927 in Calgary, Alberta, Canada. He married Mary Catherine Regan on 14 
Jun 1952 in Toronto, Ontario, Canada (St. Thomas Aquinas Chapel, Newman Hall). She was born 
on 12 Oct 1925 in Toronto, Ontario, Canada. 
 

Notes for Reginald Arnold Winstall:
After his birth on 25 May 1927 in Calgary, Alberta, Canada, Reginald Winstall moved to 
Vancouver, British Columbia at the age of 3 months. His parents divorced when Reg was 5 years 
old, after which he lived with his father, Paul Winstall.

On the 14th of May, 1938, at the age of 10 years, Reg and his father set sail for the Philippines on 
the ship "Empress of Asia:. Paul was establishing business ties in the diamonds and gem industry. 
Reg celebrated his 11th birthday in Hong Kong and spent the next while visiting Shanghai, Japan, 
Tokyo, Yokohama, Nagasaki, Kyoto and Kobe and the Philippines where he first learned to swim.

He took the Japanese ship "Atsuta Maru" to Sydney, Australia, and from there, flew to Broken Hill, 
New South Wales; a mining place where he stayed 3 months. He settled in Melbourne, Australia 
for the next six years: 2 years at Xavier Prep school and 4 years in senior school. He returned to 
Toronto, Ontario where he finished high school at St. Michael's and continued on to the University 
of Toronto to obtain his B.A. degree. After University, he and a friend traveled throughout the 
United States.

Upon his return to Canada, he entered the priesthood. He obviously had another calling and soon 
married Mary Regan. While working in the diamond and gem industry, he and Mary resided in New 
York, New York for a short time.

Reg became a certified diver instructor and flight instructor of small engine aircraft. He often did 
underwater drilling and prospecting but traveling became too much. He then turned his attention to 
teaching, specializing in English and guidance counseling. He took a sabbatical and completed his 
PhD in counseling at the University of Ottawa.

After retiring from teaching, Reg moved to Whitby, Ontario where he now resides with his wife, 
Mary. He has three children: Susan, Steven, and Michelle.

Reginald Arnold Winstall and Mary Catherine Regan had the following children:

27. i. MICHELLE ANNE5 WINSTALL-HILLER was born on 01 Aug 1965 in Toronto, Ontario, 
Canada (St. Michael's Hospital). She married Vern Robert Hiller on 16 Oct 1993 in 
Oshawa, Ontario, Canada (St. Joseph's Church). He was born on 22 Apr 1961 in 
London, Ontario, Canada. 

ii. SUSAN MARIE WINSTALL was born on 20 Feb 1953 in Toronto, Ontario, Canada (St. 
Michael's Hospital).



20. DOROTHY JOY5 NICHOL (Marie France Joan Dorothy4 Winstall, Donald3 Winstall, Michael2 

Generation 4 (cont.)

iii. STEVEN MICHAEL WINSTALL was born on 16 Nov 1957.

13. ARLETTE4 STRASHOK (Lillian3 Wincentaylo, Michael2 Wincentaylo, Peter1 Wincentaylo, William).  
She married RANDY PETERSON. 

Randy Peterson and Arlette Strashok had the following children:

i. CASANDRA5 PETERSON. 

ii. KYLE PETERSON. 

14. ARNOLD4 STRASHOK (Lillian3 Wincentaylo, Michael2 Wincentaylo, Peter1 Wincentaylo, William).  He 
married LINDA. 

Arnold Strashok and Linda had the following children:

i. NICOLE5 STRASHOK. 

ii. CHRISTOPHER STRASHOK. 

15. GERALD4 STRASHOK (Lillian3 Wincentaylo, Michael2 Wincentaylo, Peter1 Wincentaylo, William).  He 
married VAL. 

Gerald Strashok and Val had the following children:

i. AARON5 STRASHOK. 

ii. JEFFERY STRASHOK. 

iii. JONATHON STRASHOK. 

16. PAULINE4 WINCENTAYLO (Tom3, Michael2, Peter1).  She married JOHN JORGENSON. 

John Jorgenson and Pauline Wincentaylo had the following children:

i. CATHY5 JORGENSON. 

ii. MARK JORGENSON. 

Generation 5

17. JAMES STUART5 SALT (Joyce Denise Mary4 Winstall, Donald3 Winstall, Michael2 Wincentaylo, 
Peter1 Wincentaylo) was born on 02 Nov 1968 in St Stephen, New Brunswick, Canada. He married 
Angela Christine Wylie, daughter of Ronald George Wylie and Annette Marie Khattar, on 29 Aug 
2012 in Cozumel, Mexico (Official service held in Halifax, NS on 18 Aug 12). She was born on 16 
Jul 1975 in Ottawa, Ontario, Canada. 

James Stuart Salt and Angela Christine Wylie had the following children:

i. ETHAN JAMES6 SALT was born on 22 Mar 2013 in Halifax, Nova (Born at 3:48PM at 
IWK Health Centre).

ii. ELLA VICTORIA SALT was born on 11 Dec 2014 in Ottawa, Ontario, Canada (Ottawa 
General Hospital).

18. MARK RAYNOLD5 SALT (Joyce Denise Mary4 Winstall, Donald3 Winstall, Michael2 Wincentaylo, 
Peter1 Wincentaylo) was born on 10 Dec 1970 in Yarmouth, Nova Scotia, Canada. He married 
Berta De Sousa Rebelo on 10 Aug 1996 in Kingston, Ontario, Canada. She was born on 21 Jan 
1970 in Sao Miguel Island, Azores, Portugal. 

Mark Raynold Salt and Berta De Sousa Rebelo had the following child:

i. JORDYN JOLENE REBELO6 SALT was born on 17 Jan 2002 in Kingston, Ontario, 
Canada.

19. CHRISTINE GAYLE5 SALT (Joyce Denise Mary4 Winstall, Donald3 Winstall, Michael2 Wincentaylo, 
Peter1 Wincentaylo) was born on 07 Mar 1975 in Ottawa, Ontario, Canada. She married Darin 
Viens on 25 Aug 2011 in Las Vegas, Nevada, USA. He was born on 19 Sep 1970. 

Darin Viens and Christine Gayle Salt had the following children:

i. SOPHIA KAEDE6 VIENS was born on 07 Mar 2016 in Kingston, Ontario, Canada.

ii. CHANTAL JOCELYN SALT VIENS was born on 18 Sep 2012 in Edmonton, Alberta, 
Canada.



Generation 5 (cont.)
20. DOROTHY JOY5 NICHOL (Marie France Joan Dorothy4 Winstall, Donald3 Winstall, Michael2 

Wincentaylo, Peter1 Wincentaylo) was born on 06 May 1975 in St. Hypolite Lines Hospital, 
Quebec, Canada (St. Jerome). She married Vincenzo Albert Nicola Cella on 18 Oct 2003. He was 
born on 18 Apr 1969 in Cornwall, Ontario, Canada. 

Vincenzo Albert Nicola Cella and Dorothy Joy Nichol had the following children:

i. CHLOE NICOLE6 CELLA was born on 21 Apr 2005 in Ottawa, Ontario, Canada 
(Montfort Hospital).

ii. DONATO JAMES VINCENZO CELLA was born on 13 Sep 2007 in Cornwall, Ontario, 
Canada (Cornwall Community Hospital).

21. JAMES5 NICHOL (Marie France Joan Dorothy4 Winstall, Donald3 Winstall, Michael2 Wincentaylo, 
Peter1 Wincentaylo) was born on 03 Mar 1978 in Cornwall, Ontario, Canada (Cornwall Hospital). 
He married Makiko Akagi on 22 Aug 2009 in Kurashiki City, Okayama Prefecture, Japan. She was 
born on 15 Feb 1977 in Kurashiki City, Okayama Prefecture, Japan. 

James Nichol and Makiko Akagi had the following children:

i. MIA DOROTHY AKAGI6 NICHOL was born on 27 Jul 2010 in Kurashiki City, Okayama 
Prefecture, Japan (Kurashiki Medical Centre).

ii. HANNAH JOY NICHOL was born on 21 Oct 2014 in Kurashiki City, Okayama 
Prefecture, Japan (Chuo Hospital).

22. JOHN RANDALL5 ROBERTS III (Marie Beatrice Lorraine Murielle4 Winstall, Donald3 Winstall, Michael2 
Wincentaylo, Peter1 Wincentaylo) was born on 03 Oct 1966 in Repentigny, Quebec, Canada (Le 
Gardeur Hospital). He married Sarah Beth Gutsche on 28 Jul 2001 in Montréal, Quebec, Canada. 

John Randall Roberts III and Sarah Beth Gutsche had the following children:

i. ELIZABETH PATRICIA JEAN6 ROBERTS was born on 27 Nov 2004 in Montréal, Quebec, 
Canada (Royal Victoria Hospital).

ii. EMILY KENSLEY was born on 28 Aug in Montréal, Quebec, Canada (Royal Victoria 
Hospital).

23. JILL ROCHELLE5 ROBERTS (Marie Beatrice Lorraine Murielle4 Winstall, Donald3 Winstall, Michael2 
Wincentaylo, Peter1 Wincentaylo) was born on 19 Dec 1968 in Repentigny, Quebec, Canada (Le 
Gardeur Hospital). She married John Gordon Wereley on 13 Sep 1997 in Montréal, Quebec, 
Canada. He was born on 23 Nov 1969 in Montréal, Quebec, Canada. 

John Gordon Wereley and Jill Rochelle Roberts had the following children:

i. JULIAN PAUL6 WERELEY was born on 12 Jan 2002 in Montréal, Quebec, Canada 
(Royal Victoria Hospital).

ii. JACKSON RANDALL WERELEY was born on 06 Feb 2004 in Lakeshore General 
Hospital, Point Claire, Quebec, Canada.

24. CAROL5 JOBIN (Marie Lillian Arline4 Winstall, Donald3 Winstall, Michael2 Wincentaylo, Peter1 
Wincentaylo) was born on 28 Apr 1960 in Montréal, Quebec, Canada. She met GILLES MARTIN. He 
was born on 13 Feb 1953 in Montréal, Quebec, Canada. 

Gilles Martin and Carol Jobin had the following children:

i. STEPHANIE JOBIN6 MARTIN was born on 08 Aug 1989 in Montréal, Quebec, Canada.

ii. YAN CHRISTOPHE JOBIN MARTIN was born on 20 May 1991 in Montréal, Quebec, 
Canada.

25. LINDA5 JOBIN (Marie Lillian Arline4 Winstall, Donald3 Winstall, Michael2 Wincentaylo, Peter1 
Wincentaylo) was born on 01 Dec 1961 in Montréal, Quebec, Canada. She died on 25 Feb 2005.

Linda Jobin had the following child:

i. LOUIS-PHILLIPE6 JOBIN was born on 31 Aug 1991 in Montréal, Quebec, Canada.

26. STEPHAN5 JOBIN (Marie Lillian Arline4 Winstall, Donald3 Winstall, Michael2 Wincentaylo, Peter1 
Wincentaylo) was born on 03 Mar 1969 in Montréal, Quebec, Canada. He met NATACHA ANQUETIN. 
She was born on 29 Jul 1970 in St Hubert, Quebec. 

Stephan Jobin and Natacha Anquetin had the following children:

i. MICHAEL6 ANQUETIN was born on 27 Apr 1996 in Longueuil, Quebec, Canada.



Generation 5 (cont.)

ii. ZACHARY ANQUETIN was born on 22 Feb 1998 in Longueuil, Quebec, Canada.

iii. MAXIM ANQUETIN was born on 16 Mar 2000 in Longueuil, Quebec, Canada.

27. MICHELLE ANNE5 WINSTALL-HILLER (Reginald Arnold4 Winstall, Paul Alfred Russell3 Winstall, 
Michael2 Wincentaylo, Peter1 Wincentaylo) was born on 01 Aug 1965 in Toronto, Ontario, Canada 
(St. Michael's Hospital). She married Vern Robert Hiller on 16 Oct 1993 in Oshawa, Ontario, 
Canada (St. Joseph's Church). He was born on 22 Apr 1961 in London, Ontario, Canada. 

Vern Robert Hiller and Michelle Anne Winstall-Hiller had the following child:

i. AIDAN ROBERT6 HILLER was born on 24 Mar 2004 in Toronto, Ontario, Canada 
(Mount Sinai Hospital).


